SOUTHERN LEHIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
5775 Main Street
Center Valley, PA 18034

TO: Board of School Directors

RE: Professional Conference Attendance

DATE: September 14, 2015

Name

Carol Crouse
Lynne Kelly

Tamme Westbrooks

Carl Crouse

Conference Location

Fall Counselor Workshop-College Board Philadelphia, PA
College Board representatives provide

counselor with informative updates

regarding current and future changes to the

SAT | & 1l tests as well as changes to the

PSAT and AP tests.

Fall Counselor Workshop-Pennsylvania Wayne, PA
Association of College Admission
Counselors

Admission representatives from all of the
state universities present to the high school
counselors. They provide information
regarding any and all changes that have or
will be occurring on their individual
campuses along with any pertinent
academic information and admission
requirements.

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

Date

9/9/15

9/9/15

Days

Substitute
Cost

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Fund Total
Source Cost
(including
cost for
substitute)

L 75.00
36.05

36.05

L 16.00



Mara Lynn Lambert

Amy Bausher

Michael Fay

David Long

Nancy Becker

Edmentum Consortium Workshop:
Reading Eggs/Express

Participants in this workshop will review all
available components of the Reading
Eggs/Eggs press program sharing ideas for
individual and whole class use.

Participants will receive materials to use to
train colleagues in the best use of Reading

Eggs.

Keystone Assessments Networking
Group — Literature

The purpose of the groups is to collaborate
on best practices and lesson design with a
goal of developing shareable resources.
The participants will consider all aspects of
the process: the actual course, the Keystone
Exam, the supplemental instruction
(emendation), and the Project Based
Assessment.

Fall Directors’ Meeting

As league director of the Allentown Diocese
Forensics league, | will meet with other
directors and discuss rules and regulations
for competition in Speech and Debate for
this national organization.

Diverse Literacies Conference

Title is “Teaching them ALL to read and
write: What we know about what works”.
Subtopics include “The Impact of Learning
Styles in your Classroom ““, Critical
Reading and Writing in Content Areas”,
and Multimodal Projects: From ideas to
Assessment”.

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

Schnecksville, PA

Schnecksville, PA

Sacramento, CA

Macungie, PA

9/18/15 1 100.00
9/22/15 2 400.00
2/17/16

9/25-26/15 2 200.00
9/26/15 1 0.00

L

L

L

115.00

480.00

200.00

79.00



Dr. Leah Christman

Christine Siegfried

Michael Pauling

Richard Colelli

2015 Lehigh University School Study
Council Study Tour

The PASA Women’s Caucus Annual Spring
Conference, Celebrating Women in
Educational Leadership: Women’s Caucus,
A Thirty year Journey” features speakers,
educational sessions and opportunities for
networking and professional

21% Century Teaching & Learning
Network

This series of meetings will provide training
and networking opportunities for
instructional coaches in our region. On two
of the dates we will be providing
professional development to KTI teachers in
our district and region.

2015 State Conference

The conference’s purpose is to define,
stimulate, coordinate and strive for the
improvement and strengthening of
Technology Education programs in
Pennsylvania as a vital aspect of education
for all students on all levels. Improvement
at the quality of Tech. Ed. Instruction.

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

Baltimore, MD

Schnecksville, PA

Camp Hill, PA

9/29-10/2/15 4

9/30/15 10
10/28/15
12/8/15
12/21/15
1/26/16
2/29/16
3/30/16
4/27/16
5/4/16
5/25/16

11/4-6/15 3

0.00

0.00

300.00

L
(Supt/Admin)

L

L

750.00

200.00

345.00



Susan Maclntyre

David Diaz

Dianna Riegel

National Science Conference

To reach the goal of a scientifically literate
population, it is imperative to build an
understanding of the nature of science,
history of science, inquiry, and the practices
of science and engineering. Students need
opportunities to learn how scientists ““know
what they know’” and what sound science
looks like. In this strand, participants will
develop understanding of the nature of
science for all learners and explore how
science and scientific tools have progressed
over time.

Health and PE State Conference
Pennsylvania Health and Physical
Education Association yearly meeting and
conference. Break-out sessions for both
Health and Physical Education.

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

Philadelphia, PA

Valley Forge, PA

11/12-14/15

11/20/15

3

1

200.00

100.00

100.00

L

L

545.00

308.75

308.75



