SOUTHERN LEHIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 5775 Main Street Center Valley, PA 18034

TO: Board of School Directors

- RE: Professional Conference Attendance
- DATE: September 14, 2015

Name	Conference	Location	Date	Days	Substitute Cost	Fund Source	Total Cost (including cost for substitute)
Carol Crouse	Fall Counselor Workshop-College Board	Philadelphia, PA	9/9/15	1	0.00	L	75.00
Lynne Kelly	College Board representatives provide counselor with informative updates regarding current and future changes to the				0.00		36.05
Tamme Westbrooks	SAT I & II tests as well as changes to the PSAT and AP tests.				0.00		36.05
Carl Crouse	Fall Counselor Workshop-Pennsylvania Association of College Admission Counselors Admission representatives from all of the state universities present to the high school counselors. They provide information regarding any and all changes that have or will be occurring on their individual campuses along with any pertinent academic information and admission requirements.	Wayne, PA	9/9/15	1	0.00	L	16.00

Mara Lynn Lambert	Edmentum Consortium Workshop: Reading Eggs/Express Participants in this workshop will review all available components of the Reading Eggs/Eggs press program sharing ideas for individual and whole class use. Participants will receive materials to use to train colleagues in the best use of Reading Eggs.	Schnecksville, PA	9/18/15	1	100.00	L	115.00
Amy Bausher	Keystone Assessments Networking Group – Literature	Schnecksville, PA	9/22/15 2/17/16	2	400.00	L	480.00
Michael Fay	The purpose of the groups is to collaborate on best practices and lesson design with a goal of developing shareable resources. The participants will consider all aspects of the process: the actual course, the Keystone Exam, the supplemental instruction (emendation), and the Project Based Assessment.						
David Long	Fall Directors' Meeting As league director of the Allentown Diocese Forensics league, I will meet with other directors and discuss rules and regulations for competition in Speech and Debate for this national organization.	Sacramento, CA	9/25-26/15	2	200.00	L	200.00
Nancy Becker	Diverse Literacies Conference <i>Title is "Teaching them ALL to read and write: What we know about what works".</i> <i>Subtopics include "The Impact of Learning Styles in your Classroom ", Critical Reading and Writing in Content Areas", and Multimodal Projects: From ideas to Assessment".</i>	Macungie, PA	9/26/15	1	0.00	L	79.00

Dr. Leah Christman Christine Siegfried	2015 Lehigh University School Study Council Study Tour The PASA Women's Caucus Annual Spring Conference, Celebrating Women in Educational Leadership: Women's Caucus, A Thirty year Journey" features speakers, educational sessions and opportunities for networking and professional	Baltimore, MD	9/29-10/2/15	4	0.00	L (Supt/Admin)	750.00
Michael Pauling	21 st Century Teaching & Learning Network This series of meetings will provide training and networking opportunities for instructional coaches in our region. On two of the dates we will be providing professional development to KTI teachers in our district and region.	Schnecksville, PA	9/30/15 10/28/15 12/8/15 12/21/15 1/26/16 2/29/16 3/30/16 4/27/16 5/4/16 5/25/16	10	0.00	L	200.00
Richard Colelli	2015 State Conference <i>The conference's purpose is to define, stimulate, coordinate and strive for the improvement and strengthening of Technology Education programs in Pennsylvania as a vital aspect of education for all students on all levels. Improvement at the quality of Tech. Ed. Instruction.</i>	Camp Hill, PA	11/4-6/15	3	300.00	L	345.00

Susan MacIntyre	National Science Conference To reach the goal of a scientifically literate population, it is imperative to build an understanding of the nature of science, history of science, inquiry, and the practices of science and engineering. Students need opportunities to learn how scientists "know what they know" and what sound science looks like. In this strand, participants will develop understanding of the nature of science for all learners and explore how science and scientific tools have progressed over time.	Philadelphia, PA	11/12-14/15	3	200.00	L	545.00
David Diaz	Health and PE State Conference Pennsylvania Health and Physical	Valley Forge, PA	11/20/15	1	100.00	L	308.75
Dianna Riegel	Education Association yearly meeting and conference. Break-out sessions for both Health and Physical Education.				100.00		308.75